Academic Intervention
Accountability

Accounting

Adaptive P.E.

Adolescent Parent Program
After School Program
Alternative Certification Program
Assessment

Assistive Technology (WATR)
Athletics / Physical Education

Attendance

Benefits
Benefits Accounting

Board of Education Office
Bond Office

Budget Control

Bus Pass Program (Student)
Business Services

CALPADS / CBEDS /CRDC REPORTING
OFFICE

Carpentry

Charter Schools

COLLEGE & CAREER PATHWAYS
COMMUNICATIONS
Community Engagement

Comprehensive School Health / Youth
Development Programs

Controller/Internal Auditor

Custodial Services

DEAF-HARD OF HEARING

Developer Fees
DISASTER PREPAREDNESS AND SAFETY

District Office (Administration Building)

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES/ Teaching,
Learning & Leading

Educational Services, Assistant
Superintendent Office

Educational Technology (Ed. SVC)

Elementary School Network |
Elementary School Network Il
Electronics

EMERGENCY RECORDED HOTLINE

eSchool Solutions

EXPANDED LEARNING

Facilities Operations Center

Facility Planning & Construction

307-4658
307-4502
231-1135
307-4660
237-9565
307-4653
307-4570
307-4515
307-4524
231-1450
307-4557

231-1159
620-2224
231-1101
231-1175
231-1175
307-4527
231-1170

1125
307-7880
307-7866
307-4680
231-1150
307-4526

307-4506
307-4626
307-7895

307-4642

307-4545
307-4589

231-1100

307-7864

231-1130
231-1146
231-1140
231-1110
307-7880

307-INFO
(4636)

323-2895

307-4652

307-4545

307-4545

WCCUSD Central Support Personnel Directory 2019-2020
To reach 5-digit extensions that start with a '2', dial 231-1100 and then the desired extension.

GATE
Glass Shop

Grounds

Help Desk

Human Resources (Classified)

Human Resources (Certificated)

Internal Auditor / Controller
Job Hotline * Certificated

K-Adult Education
K-12 English Learner Support Services
KECG (Radio Station)

LIFT Program

Locks Shop

Maintenance
Math Department
MUNIS

Nurses

Occupational Therapy

Office Machine Repair

Operations Division (Associate Superintendent)

Paint Shop
PAR Program

Payroll
Physical Education / Athletics
Pinole / Richmond/ San Pablo Families

PowerSchool Help Desk
Preschool

Print Shop (Central Copy)

Psychology Services

Fab Lab 307-7870
Facility Use 231-1113
Families in Transition 307-4508
Fiscal Restricted Programs 231-1117
Food Services (Central Kitchen) 307-4580
Foster Youth Programs 307-4508
Front Desk (Switchboard) 231-1195
FULL SERVICE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 307-4526

307-4500
307-7880

307-7895

231-1125
231-1185
231-1186

307-4626
620-2265

231-1160
307-4662
869-9910

233-1955
307-7880

307-7880
307-4573

307-4562
307-4646

307-4648

307-7875
231-1105

307-7865
307-4525
231-1155
231-1437
231-1140

231-1121
307-4585
307-7865

307-4643
231-1190

RAP Center (Registration, Assessment, Placement)
Richmond / San Pablo/Pinole Families

Risk Management / Liability

ROP @Kennedy High

Safety and Disaster Preparedness
School-to-Career (Kennedy High)

Science Department

Section 504
Security Dispatch
SEIS-MIS

Special Education (SELPA)
Special Education, Elementary
Special Education, Secondary
Speech Department

STEM CENTER
Student Insurance

231-1124 231-

Student Welfare and Attendance (SWAT)
Subs - Certificated

Summer School (elementary)

Summer School (secondary)

Superintendent of Schools

TIP - Teacher Induction Program

Teaching and Learning
Technology Help Desk
Telephone Services

TITLE IX EDUCATIONAL EQUITY

Tanscripts/Student Records 7-12
Attended

Transfer Office

Transition Program (Vista Hills)

TRANSITIONAL KINDERGARTEN
Transportation (Special Ed)

Vehicle Garage
VISUAL PERFORMING ARTS

Visually Impaired Program

Warehouse Services

WATR (WCC Assistive Technology Resources, Special
Ed)

Workers Compensation

WORK PERMITS STUDENT

Youth Development Programs / Comprehensive
School Health

307-4590
231-1140
231-1134
307-4566

375-3199
307-4565
307-4567
231-1110
965-4451
232-3473
307-4647
307-4631
307-4640
307-4641
307-4646
307-4500
307-4533
231-1134
231-1100

STUDENT RECORDS 7-12 /Transcripts Contact Last School Attended

559-2660
231-1164
231-1168
307-4505
307-4505

231-1101

307-4510
231-1130
231-1125
231-1125
307-4538

Contact Last School

307-4535

231-1432

307-4585
307-4645

307-7885
307-4522

307-4642

307-7860

307-4524

231-1166
307-4565

307-4506




