	To reach 5-	WCCUSD Central Support Personnel Di digit extensions that start with a '2', dial 231-1	~		
A		F		R	
Academic Intervention	307-4658	Fab Lab	307-7870	RAP Center (Registration, Assessment, Placement)	307-4590
Accountability	307-4502	Facility Use	231-1113	Richmond / San Pablo/Pinole Families	231-1140
Accounting	231-1135	Families in Transition	307-4508	Risk Management / Liability	231-1134
Adaptive P.E.	307-4660	Fiscal Restricted Programs	231-1117	ROP @Kennedy High	307-4566
Adolescent Parent Program	237-9565	Food Services (Central Kitchen)	307-4580	S	
After School Program	307-4653	Foster Youth Programs	307-4508	Safety and Disaster Preparedness	375-3199
Alternative Certification Program	307-4570	Front Desk (Switchboard)	231-1195	School-to-Career (Kennedy High)	307-4565
Assessment	307-4515	FULL SERVICE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	307-4526	Science Department	307-4567
Assistive Technology (WATR)	307-4524	G		Secondary School Network Support	231-1110
Athletics / Physical Education	231-1450	GATE	307-4500	Section 504	965-4451
Attendance	307-4557	Glass Shop	307-7880	Security Dispatch	232-3473
В		Grounds	307-7895	SEIS-MIS	307-4647
Benefits	231-1159	Н	507 7055	Special Education (SELPA)	307-4631
Benefits Accounting	620-2224	Help Desk	231-1125	Special Education (SEE A) Special Education, Elementary	307-4640
Board of Education Office	231-1101	Human Resources (Classified)	231-1125	Special Education, Secondary	307-4641
Bond Office	231-1175	Human Resources (Certificated)	231-1186	Speech Department	307-4646
Budget Control	231-1175	I-J	231 1100	State and Federal Department	307-4500
Bus Pass Program (Student)	307-4527	Internal Auditor / Controller	307-4626	STEM CENTER	307-4500
Business Services	231-1170	Job Hotline * Certificated	620-2265	Student Insurance	231-1134
C	251 1170	K	020-2203		
	224 4424 224	K		STUDENT RECORDS 7-12 (If School is closed)	231-1100
CALPADS / CBEDS /CRDC REPORTING OFFICE	231-1124 231- 1125	K-Adult Education	231-1160	STUDENT RECORDS 7-12 /Transcripts Contact Last Sch	ool Attended
Carpentry	307-7880	K-12 English Learner Support Services	307-4662	Student Welfare and Attendance (SWAT)	559-2660
Charter Schools	307-7866	KECG (Radio Station)	869-9910	Subs - Certificated	231-1164
COLLEGE & CAREER PATHWAYS	307-4680	L-0	000 0000	Subs - Classified	231-1168
COMMUNICATIONS	231-1150	LIFT Program	233-1955	Summer School (elementary)	307-4505
Community Engagement	307-4526	Locks Shop	307-7880	Summer School (secondary)	307-4505
Comprehensive School Health / Youth Development Programs	307-4506	M-N	307 7000	Superintendent of Schools	231-1101
Controller/Internal Auditor	307-4626	Maintenance	307-7880	T-U	
Custodial Services	307-7895	Math Department	307-4573	TIP - Teacher Induction Program	307-4510
D		MUNIS	307-4562	Teaching and Learning	231-1130
DEAF-HARD OF HEARING	307-4642	Nurses	307-4646	Technology Help Desk	231-1125
Developer Fees	307-4545	0	507 1010	Telephone Services	231-1125
DISASTER PREPAREDNESS AND SAFETY	307-4549	Occupational Therapy	307-4648	TITLE IX EDUCATIONAL EQUITY	307-4538
DISASTER FREFAREDINESS AND SALETT	307-4389	Occupational merapy	307-4048		ntact Last School
District Office (Administration Building)	231-1100	Office Machine Repair	307-7875	Attended	illact Last School
E		Operations Division (Associate Superintendent)	231-1105	Transfer Office	307-4535
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES/ Teaching,		operations and in the second control of the	231 1103		307 1333
Learning & Leading Educational Services, Assistant	307-7864	Р		Transition Program (Vista Hills)	231-1432
Superintendent Office	231-1130	Paint Shop	307-7865	TRANSITIONAL KINDERGARTEN	307-4585
Educational Technology (Ed. SVC)	231-1146	PAR Program	307-4525	Transportation (Special Ed)	307-4645
Elementary School Network I	231-1140	Payroll	231-1155	V	
Elementary School Network II	231-1110	Physical Education / Athletics	231-1437	Vehicle Garage	307-7885
Electronics	307-7880	Pinole / Richmond/ San Pablo Families	231-1140	VISUAL PERFORMING ARTS	307-4522
	307-INFO	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-		
EMERGENCY RECORDED HOTLINE	(4636)	PowerSchool Help Desk	231-1121	Visually Impaired Program	307-4642
		Preschool	307-4585	W-Z	
eSchool Solutions	323-2895	Print Shop (Central Copy)	307-7865	Warehouse Services	307-7860
EXPANDED LEARNING	307-4652	Psychology Services	307-4643	WATR (WCC Assistive Technology Resources, Special Ed)	307-4524
F		Purchasing	231-1190	Workers Compensation	231-1166
Facilities Operations Center	307-4545		231 1130	WORK PERMITS STUDENT	307-4565
. desiries operations center	30, 4343			Youth Development Programs / Comprehensive	30, 4303
Facility Planning & Construction	307-4545			School Health	307-4506